

Title: **New Hospital Programme Funding**

Reference Number: RDF1275-23

Date of Response: 13/02/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Can I please make a Freedom of Information request into funding for enabling works requested, allocated and received to date (06/02/23) for projects in the New Hospital Programme?

Answer: Please see response below for Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust northern services only.

| | <p>Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust</p> <p>North Devon District Hospital, Barnstaple</p> |
|--|--|
| <p>Cohort 4</p> | |
| <p><i>How much funding for enabling works has been requested? (as of 06/02/23)</i></p> | <p>£16.3m</p> |
| <p><i>How much funding has been allocated for enabling works? (as of 06/02/23)</i></p> | <p>Nil</p> |
| <p><i>How much funding for enabling works has the trust received? (as of 06/02/23)</i></p> | <p>Nil</p> |